

Evans Avenue Vision Zero Project (Clay Street to Osage Street)						140 Days		Chato's Concrete, LLC: SureTec Insurance Company		Halcyon Construction, Inc.: Frankenmuth Insurance Company		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.: Great American Insurance Company		Jalisco International, Inc.: Employers Mutual Casualty Company	
Contract No. 202475612															
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	76	SY	\$ 40.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 33.00	\$2,508.00		
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	111	LF	\$ 20.00	\$2,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,941.50	\$ 21.00	\$2,331.00		
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	79	SY	\$ 40.00	\$3,160.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 2,942.75	\$ 28.00	\$2,212.00		
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	2,439	SY	\$ 40.00	\$97,560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 70,731.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 134,145.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,463.00	\$ 16.00	\$39,024.00		
202-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 105.00	\$420.00		
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2,763	SF	\$ 1.00	\$2,763.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,815.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,815.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,289.00	\$ 4.00	\$11,052.00		
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	43	CY	\$ 30.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 20,726.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,225.00		
203-01597	POTHOLING	100	HOURL	\$ 300.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00		
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	336	LF	\$ 13.00	\$4,368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 3,158.40	\$ 19.00	\$6,384.00		
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$1,825.00		
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	186	LF	\$ 15.00	\$2,790.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,822.80	\$ 22.00	\$4,092.00		
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00		
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	10	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 44.00	\$440.00		
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	10	HOURL	\$ 170.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 103.00	\$1,030.00		
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	15	HOURL	\$ 305.00	\$4,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 215.00	\$3,225.00		
208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT	70	DAY	\$ 590.00	\$41,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 405.00	\$28,350.00		
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	12	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$12,600.00		
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	1,030	TON	\$ 75.00	\$77,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 44,290.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 81,370.00	\$ 80.00	\$82,400.00		
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	410	TON	\$ 516.00	\$211,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$71,750.00		
412-00190	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PATCHING)	105	SY	\$ 230.00	\$24,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 160.00	\$16,800.00		
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	100	LF	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00		
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	36	SY	\$ 250.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 180.00	\$6,480.00		
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	135	SY	\$ 200.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 250.00	\$33,750.00		
609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	2,898	LF	\$ 55.00	\$159,390.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 113,022.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 124,614.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$92,736.00		
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	79	LF	\$ 50.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,397.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,397.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,663.00	\$ 90.00	\$7,110.00		
610-00020	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (PATTERNED CONCRETE)	9,482	SF	\$ 22.00	\$208,604.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 199,122.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 164,986.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 227,568.00	\$ 16.00	\$151,712.00		
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS 1)	350	SF	\$ 58.00	\$20,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$9,100.00		
614-00216	STEEL SIGNPOST (2X2 INCH TUBING)	335	LF	\$ 76.00	\$25,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 4,773.75	\$ 21.00	\$7,035.00		
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	L S	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 92,001.80	\$ 92,001.80	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	L S	\$ 62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$115,000.00		
626-01113	PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (TIER III)	200	DAY	\$ 80.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00		
627-00008	MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	25	GAL	\$ 175.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 365.00	\$9,125.00		
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SYMBOL)	225	SF	\$ 25.00	\$5,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 26.00	\$5,850.00		
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOPLINE)	224	SF	\$ 20.00	\$4,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 21.00	\$4,704.00		
630-00000	FLAGGING	2,000	HOURL	\$ 45.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$70,000.00		
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HOURL	\$ 170.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$8,200.00		
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	40	DAY	\$ 445.00	\$17,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 265.00	\$10,600.00		
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	100	DAY	\$ 1,770.00	\$177,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$106,000.00		
630-80336	BARRICADE (TYPE 3M-B) (TEMPORARY)	12	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 265.00	\$3,180.00		
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	48	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$2,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 105.00	\$5,040.00		
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	30	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 105.00	\$3,150.00		
630-80353	VERTICAL PANEL (WITH LIGHT) (FLASHING)	50	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00		
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	2	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$8,500.00		
630-80357	ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (B TYPE)	4	EACH	\$ 1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$11,000.00		
630-80363	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT) (FLASHING)	250	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$23,750.00		
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	100	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$750.00		
630-85041	MOBILE ATTENUATOR	20	DAY	\$ 1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00		
700-70010	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
700-70023	ON-THE-JOB TRAINEE	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
700-70380	EROSION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
700-70589	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	L S	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$1,549,040.00										
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT							\$1,390,469.00	\$1,421,174.80		\$1,200,000.00		\$1,172,690.00			
							\$1,390,469.00	\$1,421,174.80		\$1,200,000.00		\$1,172,690.00			